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PROMOTION OF TOURISM IN JHARKHAND


786#    SHRI ADITYA PRASAD:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) details of the schemes being run by Government to promote tourism in the State of Jharkhand; and

(b) the district-wise quantum of funds allocated and released by Government during the last four years for these schemes/projects?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM          (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


 (a):       The Ministry of Tourism under Swadesh Darshan Scheme has sanctioned 1 project in

the State of Jharkhand. The details of project are appended below:

(Rs. in Crore)

Circuit &

Sanctioned

Year

Name of Project Sanctioned

Amount

Released

Amount

Eco Circuit

2018-19

Development of Eco Tourism circuit Dalma -

Betla National park- Mirchaiya- Netarhat

30.44 28.04


The Ministry of Tourism under its Swadesh Darshan 2.0 scheme has identified the destination of ‘Chandil’ for development of sustainable and responsible tourism destination.


              The Ministry of Tourism, under the PRASHAD Scheme, sanctioned a project 'Baidynathji Dham in Deoghar, Jharkhand' for Rs.36.79 crore. The project is now completed and it is open to public. Total amount released for the project is Rs.34.95 crore.


              Under DPPH Scheme, funds were sanctioned by Ministry of Tourism for fairs and festivals in Jharkhand as per the following:

(Rs. in Lakh)

Year Name of fair and festivals Sanctioned Amount Released Amount

2017-18 Itkhori Festival 25.00 25.00

2019-20
Bhairavnath Mahotsav 25.00 25.00

Sharad Mahotsav, Nehtrahat 25.00 25.00


(b):       Ministry of Tourism does not allocate funds, district-wise, to State Governments.


********

